Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00), payable at various hourly rates for various personnel.  The 
Original Agreement was subsequently executed. 

By a resolution approved on May 14, 2020, your Honorable Board authorized the County 
to amend the Original Agreement by increasing its authorized not-to-exceed amount by One 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), from a total amount not-to-exceed One 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) to a new total amount not-to-exceed Two Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) (the “First Amendment”).  The First Amendment was 
subsequently executed. 

By a resolution approved on May 5, 2022, your Honorable Board authorized the County 
to amend the Original Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment, by increasing its not-to-
exceed amount by One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00), from a total amount not-to-
exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) to a new total amount not-to-
exceed Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) (the “Second Amendment”).  
The Second Amendment was subsequently executed. 

By a resolution approved on July 3, 2024, your Honorable Board authorized the County 
to amend the Original Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment and the Second 
Amendment, by increasing its not-to-exceed amount by Twenty-Six Thousand Dollars 
($26,000.00), from a total amount not-to-exceed Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($350,000.00) to a new total amount not-to-exceed Three Hundred and Seventy-Six Thousand 
Dollars ($376,000.00) (the “Third Amendment”).  The Third Amendment was subsequently 
executed. 

Additional funding is now needed in order to make funds available to pay for the last 
invoices from McCarthy Fingar for the final, additional work concerning the Litigation.

[...]

Accordingly, the County respectfully requests that your Honorable Board authorize the 
County to amend the Original Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment, the Second 
Amendment, and the Third Amendment, (the “Agreement”) by increasing its not-to-exceed 
amount by One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-One Dollars and Five Cents ($1,761.05), 
from a total amount not-to-exceed Three Hundred and Seventy-Six Thousand Dollars 
($376,000.00) to a new total amount not-to-exceed Three Hundred and Seventy-Seven Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Sixty-One Dollars and Five Cents ($377,761.05) (the “Fourth Amendment”). 

Except as described above, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full 
force and effect. 

The Fourth Amendment will serve a public purpose by providing the County with the 
funds necessary to pay for the last invoices from McCarthy Fingar for its provision of its

[...]

pursuant to which it retained McCarthy Fingar, at County expense, to serve in an “of counsel” 
capacity to the County Attorney, as needed, in connection with a matter concerning a will and an 
indenture, which specifically affect the County park known as Merestead, by increasing the 
authorized not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement by One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-
One Dollars and Five Cents ($1,761.05), from a total amount not-to-exceed Three Hundred and 
Seventy-Six Thousand Dollars ($376,000.00) to a new total amount not-to-exceed Three 
Hundred and Seventy-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-One Dollars and Five Cents 
($377,761.05); and be it further 

RESOLVED, that except as hereby authorized to be amended, all terms and conditions 
of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect; and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the County Executive or his duly authorized designee is hereby